CONTACTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH STANDARD AC BRAKE
1-PHASE 110-115/1/50-60; 115V CONTROL
MODELS J, L, &R

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary.
1 10001788 CONTACTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
I T = A
10001871 V2 CONTACTOR BRACKET CLS 1
2 29009 DIN-RAIL 4.50" LONG 1
8 10001259 #10-32 x 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2
4 987873 LOCKWASHER #10 ASA MEDIUM 2
5 28905 CONTACTOR, REVERSING 1
6 909J13 END CLAMP 2
7 35268 CLAMP 2
8 10001261 #10-24 X 3/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 4
9 35279 START CAPACITOR 1
10 35278 CAPACITOR, RUN 1
11 35285 RUN CAPACITOR INSULATOR 1
12 10001266 #10-24 X 3/8" SKT HEAD CAP SCREW LS 2
13 29112 R8 JUMPER 1
14 29035 RUN CAPACITOR 1
15 00000758 JUMPER (R9) 1
16 29034 RUN CAPACITOR 1
17 00000755 JUMPER (R7) 1
18 00000757 JUMPER (R6) 1
19 51847 JUMPER 3
20" 35499 INSTANT REVERSE SINPAC SWITCH 1
21* 27275 CLAMP, SINPAC SWITCH 1
22* 982873 SCREW 1
*Not Shown
Ve,
I:bﬁ“is-rm® CLASSIC 61 P/N: 10001970 January 2018 Rev AC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST



CONTACTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH STANDARD AC BRAKE

3-PHASE 220-230,380-460/3/50-60; 24V, 48V, 115V CONTROL
MODELS J, JJ, L, LL, R, &RR

CONTACTOR BKT S/A TRANSFORMER REVERSING CONTACTOR CONTROL VOLTAGE
10001780 00000594T 24799 24V
10001781 000005957 24797 48v
10001782 000005967 24799 115V

1 10001871 V2 CONTACTOR BRACKET CLS 1
2 29009 DIN-RAIL 4.50" LONG 1
3 29008 DIN RAIL 2.50" LONG 1
4 10001259 #10-32 x 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 4
5 987873 LOCKWASHER #10 ASA MEDIUM 4
6 SEE TABLE TRANSFORMER 1
7 10001262 1/4-20 X 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2
8 10001233 VOLTAGE CHANGE BOARD 1
9 10001263 #8-32 X 5/8 BUTTON SKT HEAD 1

10 SEE TABLE REVERSING CONTACTOR 1

11 909J13 END CLAMP 4

12 10001404 DISCONNECT TERMINAL BLOCK 3

13 10001407 END COVER 1

14 10001401 FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK 2

15 10001405 P-FU 5X20-5 FUSE PLUG 1

16 00000393 FUSE-5MM X 20MM-500MA 1

17 00000746 CONTACTOR/TRANSFORMER HARNESS 1

18 27189 JUMPER (G-Y) 1

19 982226 LOCKWASHER 1/4 X .109 X .062 1

20 987827 SCREW 1/4-20 UNC-2A X 1/2" 1

21 51847 JUMPER 1

22 20940 GROUND LABEL 1

23 10001869 H5, JUMPER 1

24 10001870 H6 JUMPER 1

i
”””””””””””” AR CLASSIC 62 P/N: 10001970 January 2018 Rev AC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST



CONTACTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH OPTIONAL DC BRAKE
1-PHASE 110-115/1/50-60; 115V CONTROL

MODELS J, L, &R

TEMNO. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION | am.
1 10001790 CONTACTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary.
1 10001871 V2 CONTACTOR BRACKET 1
2 29312 DIN-RAIL 5.00" LONG 1
3 10001259 #10-32 x 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2
4 987873 LOCKWASHER #10 2
5 28905 CONTACTOR, REVERSING 1
6 909J13 END CLAMP 2
7 10001403 QUATTRO FEED-THRU TERMINAL BLOCK 2
8 10001406 QUATTRO END COVER 1
9 00001505 SURGE SUPPRESSOR 1
10 35268 CLAMP 2
11 10001261 #10-24 X 3/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 4
12 35279 START CAPACITOR 1
13 35278 RUN CAPACITOR 1
14 35285 RUN CAPACITOR INSULATOR 1
15 10001266 #10-24 X 3/8" SKT HEAD CAP SCREW LS 2
16 70246 RECTIFIER 1
17 70274 RECTIFIER INSULATOR 1
18 10001264 #6-32 3/4 BUTTON SKT HEAD 1
19 29914 JUMPER (R8) 1
20 29035 JUMPER (R4) 1
21 27928 JUMPER (R9) 1
22 29034 JUMPER (R10) 1
23 00000755 JUMPER V2 1 PHASE (R7) 1
2 00000757 JUMPER V2 1 PHASE (R6) 1
25 51847 JUMPER 3
26 00000537 JUMPER B8 1
27 00000538 JUMPER B9 1
28 00000376 JUMPER B5 1
29 00000336 JUMPER (R12) 1
30 00001500 JUMPER B3 1
31 00001501 JUMPER B4 1
32 00001503 JUMPER B2 1
33 10001401 TERMINAL BLOCK, FEED-THROUGH 1

AR CLASSIC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST

P/N: 10001970 January 2018 RevAC



CONTACTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH OPTIONAL DC BRAKE
3-PHASE 220-230,380-460/3/50-60
MODELS J, JJ, L, LL, R, & RR

CONTACTOR BKT S/A TRANSFORMER REVERSING CONTACTOR SECONDARY VOLTAGE
10001784 00000549T 28860 24V
10001785 00000595T 24797 48V
10001786 00000596T 24799 110V

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary.
1 10001871 V2 CONTACTOR BRACKET CLS 1
2 29009 DIN-RAIL 4.50" LONG 1
3 29008 DIN RAIL 2.50" LONG 1
4 10001259 #10-32 x 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 4
5 987873 LOCKWASHER #10 ASA MEDIUM 4
6 SEE TABLE TRANSFORMER 1
7 10001262 1/4-20 X 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2
8 10001233 VOLTAGE CHANGE BOARD 1
9 10001263 #8-32 X 5/8 BUTTON SKT HEAD 1

10 SEE TABLE CONTACTOR 1
11 909J13 END CLAMP 4
12 10001404 PT 2,5-TG DISCONNECT TERMINAL BLOCK 3
13 10001407 D-PT 2,5-MT END COVER 1
14 10001401 PT 1,5/S FEED-THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK 2
15 10001405 P-FU 5X20-5 FUSE PLUG 1
16 10001403 QUATTRO FEED-THRU TERMINAL BLOCK 2
17 10001406 QUATTRO END COVER 1
18 00000393 FUSE-5MM X 20MM-500MA 1
19 00000746 HARNESS-V2-CONTACTOR/XFORMER 1
20 27189 JUMPER (G-Y) 1
21 982226 LOCKWASHER 1/4 X .109 X .062 1
22 987827 SCREW 1/4-20 UNC-2A X 1/2" 1
23 51847 JUMPER 1
24 20940 GROUND LABEL 1
25 00000535 SURGE SUPPRESSOR 1
26 00000537 JUMPER-B8 1
27 00000538 JUMPER B9 1
28 10001650 JUMPER - B1 1
29 10001651 JUMPER - B2 1
30 00001500 B3 JUMPER 1
31 00001501 B4 JUMPER 1
32 00000376 JUMPER 'B5' 1
33 10001869 H5, JUMPER 1
34 10001870 H6 JUMPER 1
35 70246 RECTIFIER 1
36 70274 INSULATOR, RECTIFIER 1
Ve
"""""""""""" AR CLASSIC 64 P/N: 10001970 January 2018 Rev AC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST



TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH STANDARD AC BRAKE
DIRECT CONTROL 3-PHASE 220-230,380-460/3/50-60
MODELS J, JJ, L, LL, R, & RR

TEMNO. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION o
1 10001873 TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY 1
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary.
1 31638 CONTACTOR/CAPACITOR 1
2 27700 6 POLE TERMINAL STRIP 1
3 982718 SCREW 627-201 2
r
WM® CLASSIC 65 P/N: 10001970 January 2018 Rev AC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST



CONTACTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH OPTIONAL DC BRAKE
DIRECT CONTROL 3-PHASE 220-230,380-460/3/50-60

MODELS J, JJ, L, LL, R, &RR

ITEMNO. | PART NO. \ Qry.
1 10001874 CONTACTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary.
1 10001871 V2 CONTACTOR BRACKET CLS 1
2 70246 RECTIFIER 1
3 70274 INSULATOR, RECTIFIER 1
4 10001264 #6-32 3/4 BUTTON SKT HEAD 1
5 00000323 DIN RAIL 2.75" LONG 1
6 10001259 #10-32 x 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2
7 987873 LOCKWASHER #10 ASA MEDIUM 2
8 28902 CONTACTOR, NON-REVERSING 1
9 10001404 PT 2,5-TG DISCONNECT TERMINAL BLOCK 1
10 10001407 D-PT 2,5-MT END COVER 1
11 10001405 P-FU 5X20-5 FUSE PLUG 1
12 00000939 FUSE-5MM X 20MM-500MA 1
13 10001408 CLIPFIX 35-5 END CLAMP 2
14 20940 GROUND LABEL 1
15 10001114 TRANSFORMER 1
16 10001260 #8-32 X 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2
17 00000535 VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR 2
18 00001722 JUMPER (G-Y) 1
19 51847 JUMPER 1
20 00000326 RECTIFIER HARNESS 1
21 10001117 WIRING HARNESS, B5/B6 1
22 982226 LOCKWASHER 1/4 X .109 X .062 1
23 987827 SCREW 1/4-20 UNC-2A X 1/2" 1

AR CLASSIC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST

66

P/N: 10001970 January 2018 RevAC




TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH STANDARD AC BRAKE
1-PHASE 110-115/1/50-60
MODELS J, L, &R

ITEM NO. PART NO. | DESCRIPTION | ary.

1 10001235 TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary.

1 10001409 MOUNTING BRACKET 1

2 10001466 DIN-RAIL 2.0" LONG 1

3 10001406 QUATTRO END COVER 1

4 10001403 QUATTRO FEED-THRU TERMINAL BLOCK 4

5 10001433 GROUNDING BLOCK GREEN/YELLOW 1

6 10001259 #10-32 x 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2

7 987873 LOCKWASHER #10 ASA MEDIUM 2

8 10001408 END CLAMP 1

mmmmmmmm " c SI c 67 P/N: 10001970 January 2018 Rev AC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST



TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH STANDARD AC BRAKE

3-PHASE 220-230,380-460/3/50-60
MODELS J, JJ, L, LL, R, &RR

ITEM NO. PART NO. | DESCRIPTION | Qry.

1 10001271 TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY 1
ar.

1 10001409 MOUNTING BRACKET 1

2 10001466 DIN-RAIL 2.0" LONG 1

8 10001424 TERMINAL BLOCK-FEED THRU 3]

4 10001406 QUATTRO END COVER 1

5 10001403 QUATTRO FEED-THRU TERMINAL BLOCK 4

6 10001433 GROUNDING BLOCK GREEN/YELLOW 1

7 10001259 #10-32 x 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2

8 987873 LOCKWASHER #10 ASA MEDIUM 2

9 10001408 END CLAMP 1

7

i A AR CLASSIC 68 P/N: 10001970 January 2018 Rev AC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST




TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH OPTIONAL DC BRAKE
1-PHASE 110-115/1/50-60

MODELS J, L, &R

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ary.
1 10001234 TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY 1
1 10001409 MOUNTING BRACKET 1
2 10001466 DIN-RAIL 2.0" LONG 1
3 10001406 QUATTRO END COVER 1
4 10001403 QUATTRO FEED-THRU TERMINAL BLOCK 6
5 10001433 GROUNDING BLOCKGREEN/YELLOW 1
6 10001259 #10-32 x 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2
7 987873 LOCKWASHER #10 2
8 00000535 SURGE SUPPRESSOR 1
9 10001408 CLIPFIX 35-5 END CLAMP 1

AR CLASSIC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST

P/N: 10001970 January 2018 RevAC




TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH OPTIONAL DC BRAKE
3-PHASE 220-230,380-460/3/50-60
MODELS J, JJ, L, LL, R, &RR

D
&

TEMNO. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION ary.
1 10001270 TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY 1
1 10001409 MOUNTING BRACKET 1
2 10001466 DIN-RAIL 2.0" LONG 1
3 10001424 TERMINAL BLOCK-FEED THRU 3
4 10001406 QUATTRO END COVER 1
5 10001403 QUATTRO FEED-THRU TERMINAL BLOCK 5
6 10001433 GROUNDING BLOCKGREEN/YELLOW 1
7 00000535 SURGE SUPPRESSOR 1
8 10001259 #10-32 x 5/16 BUTTON SKT HEAD 2
9 987873 LOCKWASHER #10 ASA MEDIUM 2
10 10001408 CLIPFIX 35-5 END CLAMP 1
r
Wﬁk@ CLASSIC 70 P/N: 10001970 January 2018 Rev AC

ELECTRIC CHAIN HOIST



